
38 • 20 

S 

33 
21,t

N, 
 42 

38 
6.  40 

21 

22 

26 

11 

EXPLODED DRAWING Model No. WB1350 
	

R101394AA 



MODEL NUMBER: WB135 
VERSION: 	00 
PRODUCT NAME: WEIDER SERIES 
PRODUCT DESC: 

MODEL/PART BOOK LISTING 

13:3 6ENCH 	 RUN DATE: 
RUN TIME: 

PAGE 	1 
INI023P1 
5/30/96 
15:36:15 

KEY NUMBER PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QUANTITY 

1994 BENCH 0 
WEIDER SERIES 135 BENCH • 0 

1 123406 "h" 	i. RAME 1 
2 12340/ MAIN FRAME 
3 123408 STABILIZER 1 
4 123409 LEG LEVER 1 
r 123410 BACKREST BRACKET 2 
6 123397 BACKREST 1 
7 123412 SUPPORT ROD 1 
8 123413 01A6ONAL BRACE : 	I 
9 123414 CROSS BRACE 1 
10 123415 PAD 'UBE 2 
11 123398 SLA1 1 
12 123416 "L" BRACKET 2 
13 119186 1/4" X 3/4" SCREW 6 
14 013580 3/8" X 2" BOLT 1 
15 013293 5/16" 	X 1 	3/4" 	BoLl; 
16 013464 5/16" X 2" BOLT 2 
17 013211 5/16" X 3/4" BOLT 1 
18 105133 3/8" JAM NUT 1 
19 012082 5/16" NYLON LOCKNUT 5 
20 121992 SET SCREW 2 
21 107346 1 1/2" SU INNER CAP 4 
22 102884 /16" X 2 1/4" BOLT 4 
23 103805 u" toAM PAD 6 
24 103343 1" ROUND INNER CAP 3 
25 119440 5/16" JAM NUT 6 
26 115366 3/4" ROUND INNER CAP 6 
27 123393 1/4" X 1 3/4" 	SCREW 2 
28 012090 1/4" NYLON LOCKNUf 4 
29 013210 5/lu 	A 1 1/2" BOLT 1 
30 120694 i 1/4" 	SQ INNER CAP 	A 3 
31 123396 1" ANGLED ROUND CAP 1 
32 120737 5/16" X 5" BOLT 2 
33 123392 1/4" X 2" 	SCREW 2 
34 123402 SPRING CLIP 2 
35 1199/1 /id -  ROUND INNER CAP 2 
36 123405 1/2" A 3" PLASTIC SPACER 2 
37 123404 1 	I/5"X 2.5"i,LSIIC 	SLEEVE 2 
38 123403 WEIGHT STOP 2 
39 123417 11" WEIGHT TUBE 2 
40 123418 9" PAD TUBE 	 A 2 
41 123419 11 3/4" WEIGHT TUBE 1 
42 123420 RIGHI ARM 1 
43 123421 LEE! ARM 1 
44 123597 NYLON SLEEVE 	 A 1 
45 123596 BARBELL 1 
46 123764 LARGE WEIGHT 4 
47 NLA SMALL WEIGHT 4 
48 123766 COLLAR 2 
49 123744 SE! SCREW WRENCH 1 

NON-ILLUSTRATED PARTS 0 
123390 CuNSUMER NOLICE-BKRST MTG 
122366 UPRIGHT SERIES 135 DECAL* 1 



MODEL NUMBER: WB135 	 MODEL/PART BOOK LISTING 	PAGE 	2 
VERSION: 	00 	 INI023P1 
PRODUCT NAME: WEIDER SERIES 130 BENCH 	 RUN DATE: 5/30/06 
PRODUCT DESC: 	 RUN TIME: 15:36:15 

KEY NUMBER PART NUMBER 	DESCRIPTION 	 QUANTITY 
ml• ...... 

# 	122835 	 EXERCISE GUIDE 	 1 
4 	122834 	 OWNER'3 MANUAL 	 1 
# 	124524 	 LITERATURE PACKET 	 1 
. 122834 OWNER'S MANUAL 	 1 

. 122835 EXERCISE MANUAL 	 1 
. 123300 UN-BACKREST MW 	 1 

. 122366 UPRIGHT DECAL 	 1 
. 124525 	 HARDWARE KIT 	 1 

013580 3/8" X 2" SCREW 	 1 
. 120/37 5/16" X 5" SCREW 	 2 
• 102884 5/16" X 2.25" SCRW 	 - 4 
. 	. 	 013464 5/16" X 2" SCREW 	 2 

. 013293 5/16" X 1.75" SCRW 	 1 
. 013210 5/16" X 1.5" SCREW 	 1 

. 013211 5/16" X .75" SCREW 	 1 
. 123392 1/4" A 2" SCREW 	 2 

123393 1/4" X 1.75" SCREW 	 2 
. 123394 1/4" X .75" SCREW 	 6 

105133 3/8" HEX LUCK NUT 	 • 1 
. 012052 5/16" NYE LUCK NUT 	 5 

119440 5/16" NIL LOCK NUT 	 ' 6 
. 012090 1/4" NIL LOCK NUI 	 ' 4 

123402 SPRING PIN 	 2 
. 123403 WEIGHT SIGP 	 - 2 

123404 1.25" BUSHING 	 2 
. 12340J 2.9" PLASTIC SPCR 	 2 

107346 1.5" SQ ENDCAP 	 4 
. 120694 1.25" SQ ENDCAP 	 3 

123396 1" EXTERNAL ENDCAP 	 1 
. 103343 PEA:311C ENDCAP 	 3 

119911 7/8" ENDCAP 	 2 
. 115366 .75" ENDCAP 	 6 

'' - !HESE ARE ESTIMATED 	 0 
. COSTS!! 	 0 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3

